submitted electronically (online) on www.eprocure.gov.in for the Supply of CNC 
Machine. 

b) E-Bids shall be submitted on or before last date 16th March by 12: 00 P.M. No Hard 
Copy of Bids will be accepted. This office will not be responsible for any reasons 
beyond the control of this office. 

c) EMD of Rs. 66,000/-(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand), for Supply of CNC Machine. Tender 

fee of Rs. 1000/- (Rs. One Thousand only) in form of Account payee Demand Draft, 
Bankers cheque, Bank Guarantee in favor of “Director”, CFTI, Agra , payable at Agra, 
shall be submitted in the office before last date and time of submission.

[...]

will be exempted from the deposit of Tender fees and EMD, subject to submission of 
valid supporting documents. 

4. ELIGIBILTY / QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR TECHNICAL BID (SEE THE 

ANNEXURE-"A") :- 

The bidder has to submit the documentary evidences for the following: 

EMD of Rs. 66,000/- for Supply of CNC Machine (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Only) in 
form of account Payee Demand Draft/ Bankers Cheque in favour of “Director”, CFTI, 
Agra , payable at Agra. 

Authorization letter in favour of authorized signatory. 

5. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF ITEMS of e-BID 

MSME- Technology Development Centre (CFTI), Agra, required following Technical